
COUNCIL CHAMBER

May22, 2013

WHEREAS, on January 27, 2010, Resolution No. 10-0328 authorized a professional
services contract with HKS, Inc. for architectural and engineering design for the Dallas
Convention Center Improvement Program in the amount of $2,616,466; and,

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2010, Resolution No. 10-2142 authorized Supplemental
Agreement No. I to the professional services contract with HKS, Inc. for architectural
and engineering design services to include renovations to the chilled water loop and
mechanical equipment in Central Plant No. 3 for the Dallas Convention Center
Improvement Program in an amount not to exceed $54,625, increasing the contract
from $2,616,466 to $2,671,091; and,

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2011, Resolution No. 11-1709 authorized Supplemental
Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with HKS, Inc. for architectural
and engineering design services to include waterproofing building envelope, fire alarm
and emergency lighting system replacement, and Area C concept design for the Dallas
Convention Center Improvement Program in an amount not to exceed $1,437,740,
increasing the contract from $2,671,091 to $4,108,831; and,

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2011, Resolution No. 11-3257 authorized Supplemental
Agreement No. 3 to the professional services contract with HKS, Inc for architectural,
engineering, and interior design services to include interior improvements for Lobby A
and A/B Prefunction Areas for the Dallas Convention Center Improvement Program in
an amount not to exceed $142,270, increasing the contract from $4,108,831 to
$4,251 551; and.

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2012, Resolution No. 12 0564 authonzed Supplemental
Agreement No, 4 to the professional services contract with HKS, Inc for archItectural,
engineering, interior design, roof inspections, drainage system video investigation, and
construction administration services for the Dallas Convention Center Facility
Improvement Program in the amount of $1,217,060, increasing the contract from
$4,251,551 to $5,468,611; and,

WHEREAS, on April 25 2012 Resolution No 12-1195 authorized Supplemental
Agreement No 5 to the professional services contract with HKS Inc for architectural
engineerIng and construction adminstraton servces fo, digital signagc system

dditio ial electr a o ye supp fo ope ye D/ ea hot vo tai eas b Ii y
study, and Lamar Streetscape Conceptual Design for the Dallas Convention Center
Improvement Program in an amount not to exceed $245 266, from $5,46861 1 to
$5,713,877; and,



COUNCIL CHAMBER

13083
May 22, 2013

WHEREAS, on November 5, 2012, Administrative Action No. 12-2814 authorized
Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to the professional services contract with HKS, Inc. for
additional architectural, engineering and construction administration services for
alterations of existing Elevator No. 7, additional rigging points in C Lobby and lounge
spaces, design of digital signage systems for the Hall C Ballroom, Hall C Meeting
Rooms, Lower Hall D Meeting Rooms and HVAC revisions in the Concourse C, C
Ballroom and Lobby A for the Dallas Convention Center Improvement Program, in an
amount not to exceed $46,500, from $5,713,877 to $5,760,377: and.

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2013, Resolution No. 13-0181 authorized Supplemental
Agreement No. 7 to the professional services contract with HKS, Inc. for architectural
and engineering services for a lightning protection study, roof replacement, Area C
furniture and restroom improvements for the Dallas Convention Center Improvement
Program in an amount not to exceed $488,445, from $5,760,377 to $6,248,822; and,

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2013, five sealed competitive bids were received for the
construction of the A Lobby and C Area Renovation at the Dallas Convention Center;
and.

WHEREAS, all five received bids exceeded the consultant’s cost estimate and the
project budget; and,

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to reject the bids received for the construction of the A
Lobby and C Area Renovation at the Dallas Convention Center and to readvertise for
new bids

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to reject the bids received for
the construction of the A Lobby and C Area Renovation at the Dallas Convention
Center and to re advertise for new bids

Section 2 That this resolution shall take ffec.t mmedately from and after ts
passage ir aGcordance with the provisions of th Charter of the City of Dallas, and it s
accordngIy so resolved.


